Delaware Department of Natural Resources and Environmental Control’s Outdoor Recreation, 
Parks & Trails Program, formerly known as Delaware Land and Water Conservation Trust Fund, 
(Title 30, Ch 54, Subchapter II Conservation Trust Fund); and  

WHEREAS, the Town of Millville requested one hundred and fifty thousand dollars 

($150,000.00) from the 2025 Outdoor Recreation, Parks & Trails (ORPT) Grant to spend 
towards planning/design/engineering of parking lot in Evans Park at Millville, with the 
remaining two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00) being paid by the Town of 
Millville; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Grant Agreement with the State of Delaware, Department of 

Natural Resources and Environmental Control, Division of Parks and Recreation, the Town of 
Millville agrees to certain obligations;